The Governor recommends the Council to vote a
sum of three thousand five Dollars ($3,500) in aid of
the vote Public Works, Extraordinary, Hongkong,
Miscellaneous, Miscellaneous Works.

The vote was agreed to.

Miscellaneous

The Governor recommends the Council to vote a
sum of eight hundred and twenty-five dollars ($825)
in aid of the vote Miscellaneous Services, Other
Miscellaneous Services.

The vote was agreed to.

Au Tau Creek Bridge

The Governor recommends the Council to vote a
sum of nine hundred and fifty dollars ($950) in aid of
the vote Public Works, Extraordinary, New